to provide for the removal and disposal of the current targeting 
system as well as the provision and installation of a new targeting system, which shall 
include all associated hardware, software, and training necessary for its operation in an 
amount not to exceed One Hundred Thirty Thousand, One Hundred Fifty-Five Dollars 
($130,155.00). The repair agreement shall contain such other terms as recommended by 
the Mayor and Director of Law, and shall be approved as to form by the Director of Law. 

SECTION 2. Notice of the passage of this Resolution shall be given by publishing 
the title and abstract of its contents, prepared by the Director of Law, once in one